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[ASPEN LEAF ENERGY / 10-22-50-26W4] H6205

Quadra Chemicals System Volume: 24000 Itr Lab No: 02518601

700 4th Ave S.W Suite 470 Bulk Operating Temp: 356F / 180C Analyst: Lyle Dach

Calgary, AB T2P 3J4 Canada Heating Source: Sample Date: 10/05/22

Attn: Quadra Samples Blanket: Received Date: 10/25/22

Tel: Fluid: PETRO CANADA PETRO-THERM  Completed: 11/03/22

E-Mail: quadra_samples@quadra.ca Make: S BLUE PROCESS Lyle Dach
lyle.dach@HFSinclair.com

Recommendation: Sample results indicate that the fluid is in suitable condition for continued service. 90% distillation point is
slightly high, ensure blanket gas is on and functioning properly.Resample in 12 months.

Comments: (GCD) 90% Distillation Point is marginally high.
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Elemental anaysis results (above) in parts per million (ppm). [10,000 ppm = 1.0%)]

GCD Spectrum
18.000 ; ;

16.000
14,000

12,000

0.000

B.000

Response (pA|

6.000

4.000

2,000
3._[,L_....,..__o‘

ST MmN o T

Time {min)

N oD e T

oL oW o
L N ]

B50°C
B00C
550°C
500C

5 450°C

£ 400°¢

T 350°C

&

E 300°C
250°C
200°C
150°C

loo-c

Gas Chromatography Distillation
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Historical Comments

% Boiling < 335°C
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Petro-Canada makes no representation or warranty of any kind, either express or implied, as to the accuracy or completeness of the analysis and assumes no responsibility and shall have no liability whatsoever
with respect to such analysis, or a party's use of it. Petro-Canada is a division of HollyFrontier Corporation.
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